Public Disclosure Form

12 December 2019

Possible mandatory general offer

Disclosure of dealings in the shares of Leyou Technologies Holdings Limited

The Executive received the following disclosure of



Public Disclosure Form

Derivatives

Other types

of products

Unsolicited client

facilitation - Sale

75,000

6 January
2020

$2.5250

$189,350.0000

8,635,649

End

Note:

Credit Suisse (Hong Kong) Limited is a Class (5) associate connected with the Offeror.

Dealings were made for its own account.

Credit Suisse (Hong Kong) Limited is ultimately owned by Credit Suisse Group AG.




